2023 + 2024 YEARS

CITY DISTRICTS

CITY OF BUCKNER

CITY OF BLUE SPRINGS
CITY OF GRANDVIEW
CITY OF GRAIN VALLEY
CITY OF GREENWOOD
CITY OF INDEPENDENCE
CITY OF KANSAS CITY
CITY OF LONE JACK

CITY OF LAKE LOTAWANA
CITY OF LEES SUMMIT
CITY OF LAKE TAPAWINGO
CITY OF LEVESY

CITY OF OAK GROVE

CITY OF RIVER BEND

CITY OF RAYTOWN

CITY OF SUGAR CREEK
CITY OF SIBLEY

POTENTIAL REVENUE LOSS
$41,206.41
$1,372,893.69
$1,073,359.54
$783,387.67
$245,871.53
$2,102,078.27
$17,910,708.64
$79,625.44
$124,985.77
$6,387,703.60
$108,931.15
$1,372.63
$219,235.13
$646.87
$522,441.38
$125,817.41
$4,109.50

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

BLUE SPRINGS SCHOOLS
CENTER SCHOOLS

FORT OSAGE SCHOOLS
GRANDVIEW SCHOOLS
GRAIN VALLEY SCHOOLS
HICKMAN MILLS SCHOOLS
INDEPENDENCE SCHOOLS
KANSAS CITY SCHOOLS
LONE JACK SCHOOLS
LEES SUMMIT SCHOOLS
OAK GROVE SCHOOLS
RAYTOWN SCHOOLS

$16,920,234.20
$5,532,854.69
$7,223,604.52
$6,968,201.92
$5,428,749.97
$10,284,683.61
$17,786,034.18
$36,995,888.63
$1,402,072.20
$27,962,670.77
$2,167,775.98
$16,452,377.42

FIRE DISTRICTS

CENTRAL JACKSON FIRE DISTRICT
FORT OSAGE FIRE DISTRICT
INTERCITY FIRE DISTRICT

LONE JACK FIRE DISTRICT
RAYTOWN FIRE DISTRICT
SOUTHERN JACKSON FIRE DISTRICT
SNI VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT

$3,958,593.88
$971,550.68
$10,309.89
$414,960.27
$1,487,637.27
$1,061,646.70
$600,420.86

LIBRARY DISTRICTS

KANSAS CITY LIBRARY
MID-CONTINTENT PUBLIC LIBRARY
METRO JUNIOR COLLEGE

$4,169,992.05
$6,516,738.61
$5,309,017.91

COUNTY-WIDE DISTRICTS
JACKSON COUNTY

STATE BLIND PENSION

BOARD OF DISABLED SERVICES
MENTAL HEALTH

$15,207,943.13
$897,020.20
$2,164,751.44
$2,880,862.54

OTHER DISTRICTS

WATER DISTRICT 17 $14,188.94
TIF $782,638.34
GRAND TOTALS $232,677,795.43
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