2023 + 2024 YEARS	
CITY DISTRICTS	POTENTIAL REVENUE LOSS
CITY OF BUCKNER	\$41,206.41
CITY OF BLUE SPRINGS	\$1,372,893.69
CITY OF GRANDVIEW	\$1,073,359.54
CITY OF GRAIN VALLEY	\$783,387.67
CITY OF GREENWOOD	\$245,871.53
CITY OF INDEPENDENCE	\$2,102,078.27
CITY OF KANSAS CITY	\$17,910,708.64
CITY OF LONE JACK	\$79,625.44
CITY OF LAKE LOTAWANA	\$124,985.77
CITY OF LEES SUMMIT	\$6,387,703.60
CITY OF LAKE TAPAWINGO	\$108,931.15
CITY OF LEVESY	\$1,372.63
CITY OF OAK GROVE	\$219,235.13
CITY OF RIVER BEND	\$646.87
CITY OF RAYTOWN	\$522,441.38
CITY OF SUGAR CREEK	\$125,817.41
CITY OF SIBLEY	\$4,109.50
CITY OF SIDEET	\$4,105.50
SCHOOL DISTRICTS	
BLUE SPRINGS SCHOOLS	\$16,920,234.20
CENTER SCHOOLS	\$5,532,854.69
FORT OSAGE SCHOOLS	\$7,223,604.52
GRANDVIEW SCHOOLS	\$6,968,201.92
GRAIN VALLEY SCHOOLS	\$5,428,749.97
HICKMAN MILLS SCHOOLS	\$10,284,683.61
INDEPENDENCE SCHOOLS	\$17,786,034.18
KANSAS CITY SCHOOLS	\$36,995,888.63
LONE JACK SCHOOLS	\$1,402,072.20
LEES SUMMIT SCHOOLS	\$27,962,670.77
OAK GROVE SCHOOLS	\$2,167,775.98
RAYTOWN SCHOOLS	\$16,452,377.42
FIRE DISTRICTS	
CENTRAL JACKSON FIRE DISTRICT	\$3,958,593.88
FORT OSAGE FIRE DISTRICT	\$971,550.68
INTERCITY FIRE DISTRICT	\$10,309.89
LONE JACK FIRE DISTRICT	\$414,960.27
RAYTOWN FIRE DISTRICT	\$1,487,637.27
SOUTHERN JACKSON FIRE DISTRICT	\$1,061,646.70
SNI VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT	\$600,420.86
LIBBARY DISTRICTS	
LIBRARY DISTRICTS KANSAS CITY LIBRARY	\$4,169,992.05
MID-CONTINTENT PUBLIC LIBRARY	\$6,516,738.61
METRO JUNIOR COLLEGE	\$5,309,017.91
METRO JONION COLLEGE	\$3,303,017.31
COUNTY-WIDE DISTRICTS	
JACKSON COUNTY	\$15,207,943.13
STATE BLIND PENSION	\$897,020.20
BOARD OF DISABLED SERVICES	\$2,164,751.44
MENTAL HEALTH	\$2,880,862.54
OTHER DISTRICTS	4
WATER DISTRICT 17	\$14,188.94
TIF	\$782,638.34
GRAND TOTALS	\$232,677,795.43
SIMILD TOTALS	7232,077,733.43